
Saturday  20 April 2024

Saturday  27 April 2025

Saturday 4 May 2024

Saturday 11 May 2024

Wednesday 15 May 2024

Saturday 18 May 2024

Wednesday 22 May 2024

Saturday 25 May 2024

Wednesday 29 May 202

Saturday 1 June 2024

Saturday 8 June 2024

Wednesday 12 June 2025

Saturday 15 June 2024

Wednesday 19 June 2024

Saturday 22 June 2024

Wednesday 26 June 2024

Saturday 30 June 2024

Friday 5 July 2024

Saturday 6 July 2024

Thursday 11 July 2024

Saturday 13 July 2024

Saturday 20 July 2024

Saturday 27 July 2024

Saturday  3 August 2024

Saturday  10 August 2024

Saturday  17 August 2024

Saturday  24 August 2024

Melrose CC

Drummond Trinity/4

Melrose CC

Stew Mel 3

Peebles

D&C 2

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Carlton 4 

Melrose CC

Hawick & Wilton  CC

Gala 2

Manderston CC

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

St Boswells

Penicuik 2

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

MDAFS 3

Melrose CC

Livingston 2

Melrose CC

Watsonians 3

Gala CC

Melrose CC

Penicuik 2

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Selkirk

MDAFS 3

BGH Estates

Melrose CC

Livingston 2

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Watsonians 3

Kelso CC

Drummond Trinity 4

Melrose CC

Melrose CC

Gala CC

Stew Mel 3

D&C 2

Melrose CC

Carlton 4 

Melrose CC

Gala 2

Melrose CC

Friendly

League 5

League 5

League 5

T20

League 5

T20

League 5

T20

League 5

League 5

T20

League 5

T20

League 5

T20

League 5

T20

League 5

T20

League 5

League 5

League 5

League 5

League 5

League 5

League 5

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

18:00

13:00

18:00

13:00

18:00

13:00

13:00

18:00

13:00

18:00

13:00

18:00

13:00

18:00

13:00

18:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

?

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

?

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Confirmed

Huntlyburn Oval

To be confirmed

Huntlyburn Oval

SMA. Inverleith, Ferry Road, Edinburgh, EH5 2DW

1 Innerleithen Rd, Peebles EH45 8BA

"McKane Park  Limekilns Road Dunfermline KY12 7XA"

Huntlyburn Oval

Huntlyburn Oval

Huntlyburn Oval

To be confirmed

Huntlyburn Oval

The Pavillion, Shedden Park, Kelso TD5 7AJ,

Meigle Park, Manse St, Galashiels TD1 1NE

Manderston Cricket Club Manderston Duns TD11 3PP

Huntlyburn Oval

Huntlyburn Oval

Huntlyburn Oval

St Boswells Cricket Club The Green St Boswells TD6 0ET

Kirkhill Rd, Penicuik EH26 8JB

Huntlyburn Oval

Huntlyburn Oval

Huntlyburn Oval

Riversdale Cres, Edinburgh EH12 5QT

Huntlyburn Oval

10 Murieston Valley, Murieston, Livingston EH54 9HB

Huntlyburn Oval

The Pavilion, 79 Myreside Road, Edinburgh EH10 5DB

Date Home Away Format Start Status Venue

MELROSE CRICKET CLUB
Fixtures (subject to change) - please note that start times may change
on the day depending on travel and weather.


